
1990 
9/15/90-2/10/92 

1991 
12/91-3/93 

1993 
10/29/93-1/10/94 

1994 
8/94-10/95 

Branch Closures 

Park Closed for renovation 

Presidio Closed for renovation 

Sunset Closed for renovation 

Chinatown Moving to alternate site 

Portola Lost lease 
(Minimal service offered off site at Family Connections during closure) 

1996 
12/95-1/96 
4/8/96-6/14/96 

1997 

Excelsior 
Chinatown 

Replace flooring 
Moving back after renovation 

1/6/97-3/9/97 Eureka Valley Replace flooring 
9/15/97-10/26/97 Mission Moving to alternate site 

(Children's Room was open 4 weeks of this period). 

1998 
5/98 
10/6/98-10/17 /98 
10/8/98-10/13/98 
11/10/98-11/14/98 
12/20/98-1/5/99 

1999 
1/2/99-1/12/99 
2/8/99-4/7 /99 
4/3/99-5/4/99 
5/6/99-6/3/99 
8/12/99-10/3 0/99 

2000 
1 / 6/00-2/7 /00 
5/19/00-6/7 /00 
7 /5/00-9/5/00 
8/30/00-9/26/00 
9/26/00-10/10/00 

Bayview 
Merced 
Parkside 
Merced 
Ocean View 

Marina 
Parkside 

Recarpeting 

Asbestos abatement 

Mission Moving back after renovation 
Ortega 
Golden Gate Valley Replace roof 

Eureka Valley 
Ocean View 
Marina 
Anza 
Potrero 
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Move to new site 
Lighting replacement 



2001 
3/14/01-9/4/01 
5/8/01-5/29/01 
8/20/01-10/3/01 
9/4/01-9/10/01 
10/10/01-1/7 /02 

2002 
7 /15/02-12/13/02 
9/17 /02-2/7 /03 

Branch Closures 

Anza 
Ingleside 
Bayview 
Presidio 
Visitacion Valley 

Electrical upgrade 
Move to new site 

Remodeling 

West Portal Electrical upgrade 
Golden Gate Valley Electrical upgrade 
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